Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd

APPLICATION TO EXPAND THE EXISTING MINING RIGHT
FOOTPRINT OF THE ZANDBERG SAND MINE

PROOF OF PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

DEPARTMENT REFERENCE NUMBER:

WC 30/5/1/2/2/187 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR
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EXAMPLE OF NOTIFICATION OF THE AMENDED
DEIAR SEND TO INFORM THE STAKEHOLDERS
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DEPARTMENTAL REFERENCE NO: WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR

'\“ e d Applicant:
Q‘Q Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd

N P.O. Box 717
L)

Robertson
a
Sy

6705
Tel: 023 626 1836
Email: zandberg@barvallei.co.za

DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REPORT

Good day 14 January 2022

Dear sirfmadam

RE: DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR AN APPLICATION IN
TERMS OF SECTION 102 OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002), AND ENVIRONMENTAL
AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 24 OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL
MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEMA) AS WELL AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED 2017) SUBMITTED BY
ZANDBERG SANDPUT (PTY) LTD. REFERENCE NUMBER: WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC
30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR.

The draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental Management
Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for
your perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or

downloaded from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

Should you be interested your comments are kindly requested on the DEIAR. A thirty-day commenting
period, ending on 17 February 2022, will be allowed for comments. Your comments must be in writing
and can be submitted via facsimile, e-mail and/or post. Please do not hesitate to contact us in the event

of any uncertainties and please ensure that your contact details are included with your comments.

If we do not receive any comments from you before the end of the commenting period, it will be accepted
that you do not have any additional comments with regard to the project. We trust that you find it in order

and kindly await your comments on this report.

the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will

Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd |Tel: 021 851 2673 | Fax: 086 546 0579
Unit M01, Office No 106, AECI Site, Baker Square, Paardevlei, De Beers Avenue, Somerset West, 7130
Postnet Suite 62, Private Bag x15, Somerset West, 7129
Directors: S Smit; C Weideman | Reg No: 2012/055565/07 | VAT No. 4040263032
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BACKGROUND INFORMATION DOCUMENT

Please contact Christine Fouché at 082 811 8514 (Cell) or 021 851 2673 (Tel), 086 546 0579 (Fax), or

christine.f@greenmined.co.za should you require any additional information.

Your feedback is valued and will be addressed appropriately.

Kind Regards

Christine Fouché

Greenmined Environmental


mailto:christine.f@greenmined.co.za

NOTIFICATION OF STAKEHOLDERS

Number

Organisation

Contact Person

Breede Gourits Catchment Management Agency

Mr Jan van Staden
Mr Patrick van Coller
Me Elkerine Rossouw

Cape Winelands District Municipality

2 Development Planning Mr HF Prins
3 CapeNature Me Alana Duffell-Canham
Mr Cor van der Walt
4 Department of Agriculture and Forestry Mr Jan Smit
Me N Lutendo
5 Depa_lrtment of Economic Development and Mr Solly Fourie
Tourism
Department of Environmental Affairs and :
6 Development Planning - Western Cape Me Adri La Meyer
7 Department of Labour Me Candice van Reenen
3 Department of Rural Development and Land Me Juanita Fortuin
Reform
9 Department of Social Development Dr Robert Macdonald
10 Department of Transport and Public Works Me Jacqui Gooch
11 Department of Water and Sanitation Me Melissa Lintnaar-
Strauss
12 Department of Water and Sanitation — Provincial Mr R Khan
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Organisation

Contact Person

Number
13 Eskom Ltd Me Abbygail Botha
14 Heritage Western Cape Me Waseefa Dhansay

15 Langeberg Local Municipality Mr J Scholtz
16 Langeberg Local Municipality Ward 5 Clir SW Strauss
17 South African Heritage Resources Agency SAHRIS on-line system

(SAHRA)
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1.
PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH BREEDE

GOURITS CATCHMENT MANAGEMENT AGENCY ON

14 JANUARY 2022
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:32 PM

To: slupa@bgcma.co.za; erossouw@bgcma.co.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - BGCMA
Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Good day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

. Tel: 021 851 2673
-@\ n 6 d Cell: 067 417 2654

A Fax: 086 546 0579
O
Ny
Qg

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: postmaster@bgcma.co.za

To: erossouw@bgcma.co.za

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:32 PM

Subject: Delivered: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR -
BGCMA

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

erossouw@bgcma.co.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - BGCMA




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: postmaster@bgcma.co.za

To: slupa@bgcma.co.za

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:32 PM

Subject: Delivered: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR -
BGCMA

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

slupa@bgcma.co.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - BGCMA




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Siya Lupa <slupa@bgcma.co.za>

To: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 02:52 PM

Subject: Read: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR -
BGCMA

Your message
To:
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - BGCMA
Sent: Friday, January 14, 2022 2:52:31 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Friday, January 14, 2022 2:52:23 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Marlene van den Berg

Sent: 17 February 2022 07:43 AM

To: Marlene van den Berg

Subject: DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL

MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR THE PROPOSED EXPANSION OF THE
ZANDBERG SANDPUT (PTY) LTD MINING AREA ON PORTION 4 OF THE FARM
ZANDBERG FONTEIN 97, ROBERTSON.

Attachments: 4 10 2 H40J Zandberg fontein 97 4 Robertson.pdf

From: Mashudu Mmbadi [mailto:mmmbadi@bgcma.co.za]

Sent: Wednesday, 16 February 2022 15:56

To: Christine Fouche <Christine.F@greenmined.co.za>

Cc: Vatiswa Myeza <vmyeza@bgcma.co.za>; Coreen Rautenbach <crautenbach@bgcma.co.za>; Elkerine Rossouw
<erossouw@bgcma.co.za>

Subject: DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
PROGRAMME FOR THE PROPOSED EXPANSION OF THE ZANDBERG SANDPUT (PTY) LTD MINING AREA ON PORTION 4
OF THE FARM ZANDBERG FONTEIN 97, ROBERTSON.

Good day,
Kindly receive the attached comments for the above mentioned application from BGCMA.

Kind Regards

Mashudu Mmbadi

Water Use Oificer: Breede-Gouritz Water Management Agency
Cell: 083 448 3545

Tel: 023 346 8000

Email: mmmbadi@hgcma.co.za

GLOBAL
HAND WASHING DAY

clean hands for all
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BREEDE-GOURITZ

Corner Mountain Mill & East Lake Roads, Worcester, 6850 | Private Bag X3055 Worcester 6850

Enquiries: M Mmbadi Tel: 023 346 8000 Fax: 023 347 2012 E-mail: mmmbadi@bgcma.co.za

Our Ref:4/10/2/H40J/Zandberg Fontein 97/4, Robertson Date: 16/02/2022

Greenmined Environmental
Suite 62

Private Bag X 15
Somerset West

7129

E-mail: christine.f@greenmined.co.za
Attention: Christine Fouche

COMMENTS ON THE DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REPORT AND
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR THE PROPOSED EXPANSION OF
THE ZANDBERG SANDPUT (PTY) LTD MINING AREA ON PORTION 4 OF THE FARM
ZANDBERG FONTEIN 97, ROBERTSON.

The Breede-Gouritz Catchment Management Agency (BGCMA) has received documents for the
above mentioned application on the 17/01/2022, requesting comments.

BGCMA has no objection to the proposed application; however, has the following comments:

= |t is noted that the proposed mine expansion sites are within 500 m radius of wetlands.
Please note that any activity within the 1:100 year floodline or within 100 metres of a
watercourse (river, spring, natural channel, a lake or dam) or within a 500 m radius from the
delineated boundary (extent) of any wetland or pan triggers a water use activity in terms of
Section 21 (c) & (i) of the National Water Act, 1998 (Act 36 of 1998). A Water Use
Authorisation Application needs to be lodged with the Department of Water and Sanitation
by following this link: http://www.dwa.gov.za/ewulaasprod/Register.aspx .

= |tis noted that there is a dam on site which is not authorised and not registered in BGCMA
records. The source of water to fill the dam, the purpose of the dam and size of the dam is
not indicated. This information should be submitted to this office before Section 21(c) & (i)
Water Uses Authorisation Application is lodged in order to determine if there will be a need
to include this water use in the application.

= Disposal of sewage must at all times comply with the requirements of Sections 22 and 40
of the National Water Act of 1998, (Act 36 of 1998).

www.bgcma.co.za



» All relevant sections and regulations of the National Water Act, 1998 (Act 36 of 1998)
regarding water use must be adhered to.

* No water must be taken from a water resource for any purpose without authorisation from
the National Water Act, 1998 (Act 36 of 1998).

= No waste or water containing waste may be disposed without authorisation from the National
Water Act, 1998 (Act 36 of 1998) and National Environmental Management: Waste Act,
2008 (Act 59 of 2008).

* The minimising of waste must be promoted and alternative methods for waste management
must be investigated.

= No pollution of surface water or groundwater resources may occur.

=  Stormwater management must be addressed both in terms of flooding, erosion and pollution
potential.

= No stormwater runoff from any premises containing waste, or water containing waste
emanating from industrial activities and premises may be discharged into a water resource.
Polluted stormwater must be contained.

Please be advised that no activittes may commence without the appropriate
approvals/authorisations where needed from the responsible authority. The onus remains with the
registered property owner to confirm adherence to any relevant legislation that such activities might
trigger and/or need authorisation for.

This office reserves the right to amend and revise its comments as well as to request any further
information.

Please do not hesitate to contact this office if you have any further queries. Please ensure to quote
the above reference in doing so.

Yours faithfully,

l jAN VAN STADEN

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER (ACTING)

Page 2 of 2
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Christine Fouche

Sent: 17 February 2022 09:52 AM

To: Mashudu Mmbadi

Cc: Marlene van den Berg; Murchellin Saal

Subject: RE: DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REPORT AND

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR THE PROPOSED EXPANSION
OF THE ZANDBERG SANDPUT (PTY) LTD MINING AREA ON PORTION 4 OF THE
FARM ZANDBERG FONTEIN 97, ROBERTSON.

Dear Mashudu,

Greenmined herewith acknowledges, and thank you for, the comments submitted on the DEIAR for the proposed
expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein No 97 in the
Robertson area.

Your comments will be incorporated into the final Environmental Impact Assessment Report to be submitted to the
DMRE for decision making, and will also be shared with the consultants responsible for the Water Use Authorisation
Application for their attention and handling in terms of the NWA, 1998.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards / Vriendelike Groete

Christine Fouche

; Cell: 082 811 8514
@Y ned Fax: 086 546 0579

ﬁﬁ
N
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Head Office:

106 Baker Square, Block 1, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Tel: 021 851 2673

KwaZulu-Natal Branch:
P.O. Box 377

Ballito

4420

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”

From: Mashudu Mmbadi [mailto:mmmbadi@bgcma.co.za]

Sent: Wednesday, 16 February 2022 15:56

To: Christine Fouche <Christine.F@greenmined.co.za>

Cc: Vatiswa Myeza <vmyeza@bgcma.co.za>; Coreen Rautenbach <crautenbach@bgcma.co.za>; Elkerine Rossouw
<erossouw@bgcma.co.za>

Subject: DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
PROGRAMME FOR THE PROPOSED EXPANSION OF THE ZANDBERG SANDPUT (PTY) LTD MINING AREA ON PORTION 4
OF THE FARM ZANDBERG FONTEIN 97, ROBERTSON.

Good day,

Kindly receive the attached comments for the above mentioned application from BGCMA.



Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Christine Fouche

Sent: 17 February 2022 09:54 AM
To: Marlene van den Berg
Subject: Delivery report - DWS

From: postmaster@bgcma.co.za [mailto:postmaster@bgcma.co.za]

Sent: Thursday, 17 February 2022 09:52

To: Christine Fouche

Subject: Delivered: RE: DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL
MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FOR THE PROPOSED EXPANSION OF THE ZANDBERG SANDPUT (PTY) LTD MINING
AREA ON PORTION 4 OF THE FARM ZANDBERG FONTEIN 97, ROBERTSON.

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

Mashudu Mmbadi

Subject: RE: DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REPORT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
PROGRAMME FOR THE PROPOSED EXPANSION OF THE ZANDBERG SANDPUT (PTY) LTD MINING AREA ON PORTION
4 OF THE FARM ZANDBERG FONTEIN 97, ROBERTSON.
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PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH CAPE
WINELANDS DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY
DEVELOPMENT PLANNING ON 14 JANUARY 2022
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:20 PM

To: mm@capewinelands.gov.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - CWDM
Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Good day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

. Tel: 021 851 2673
-@\ n 6 d Cell: 067 417 2654

A Fax: 086 546 0579
O
Ny
Qg

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: postmaster@capewinelands.gov.za

To: bongiwep@capewinelands.gov.za

Sent: 11 February 2022 08:13 AM

Subject: Delivered: FW: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR
- CWDM

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

bongiwep@capewinelands.gov.za

Subject: FW: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - CWDM




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: postmaster@capewinelands.gov.za

To: mm@capewinelands.gov.za

Sent: 11 February 2022 08:13 AM

Subject: Delivered: FW: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR
- CWDM

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

mm@capewinelands.gov.za

Subject: FW: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - CWDM
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PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:25 PM

To: rsmart@capenature.co.za; vhudson@capenature.co.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - CapeNature
Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Good day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

. Tel: 021 851 2673
-@\ n 6 d Cell: 067 417 2654

A Fax: 086 546 0579
O
Ny
Qg

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent: 14 January 2022 12:26 PM

To: Greenmined Comments

Subject: Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1642155944-eximdsn-2063721622
MIME-Version: 1.0

--1642155944-eximdsn-2063721622

Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.
————— The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <rsmart@capenature.co.za> (relayed to non-
DSN-aware mailer)

<vhudson@capenature.co.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1642155944-eximdsn-2063721622
Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;rsmart@capenature.co.za
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; za-smtp-inbound-2.mimecast.co.za
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;vhudson@capenature.co.za
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; za-smtp-inbound-2.mimecast.co.za
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1642155944-eximdsn-2063721622
Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za>
Received: from [10.66.228.43] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1___RSA_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1n8Jm1-TRk5fR-3J; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:25:33 +0000
Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP384R1__AES 256 _GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1n8Jly-wSEW8c-MG; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:25:32 +0000
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) by 01-EXCHO3-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.213) with
Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA WITH_AES 256 GCM_SHA384)id 15.2.922.14;
Fri, 14 Jan 2022 12:25:26 +0200
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212]) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212])
with mapiid 15.02.0922.014; Fri,



Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Vicki Hudson <vhudson@capenature.co.za>

To: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 02:47 PM

Subject: Read: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR -
CapeNature

Your message
To:
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - CapeNature
Sent: Friday, January 14, 2022 2:47:25 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Friday, January 14, 2022 2:47:08 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.



Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Rhett Smart <rsmart@capenature.co.za>

To: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:38 PM

Subject: Read: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR -
CapeNature

Your message
To:
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - CapeNature
Sent: Friday, January 14, 2022 12:37:57 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Friday, January 14, 2022 12:37:34 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Christine Fouche

Sent: 18 February 2022 08:43 AM

To: Marlene van den Berg

Subject: FW: Revised Draft EIA/EMPr: Zandberg Sand Mine Expansion, 4/97
Zandbergfontein, Robertson

Attachments: 94-7_mine expansion_Robertson_20220217.pdf

CN kommentaar v zandberg

Kind Regards / Vriendelike Groete

Christine Fouche

. Cell: 082 811 8514
Qb ned Fax: 086 546 0579
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Head Office:

106 Baker Square, Block 1, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Tel: 021 851 2673

KwaZulu-Natal Branch:
P.O. Box 377

Ballito

4420

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”

From: Rhett Smart [mailto:rsmart@capenature.co.za)

Sent: Thursday, 17 February 2022 20:47

To: Christine Fouche <Christine.F@greenmined.co.za>

Cc: dmacfarlane@eco-pulse.co.za; Vicki Hudson <vhudson@capenature.co.za>; Corne Claassen
<cclaassen@capenature.co.za>; Marienne De Villiers <mdevilliers@capenature.co.za>; Anita Wheeler
<awheeler@capenature.co.za>; Adri.LaMeyer@westerncape.gov.za

Subject: Revised Draft EIA/EMPr: Zandberg Sand Mine Expansion, 4/97 Zandbergfontein, Robertson

Dear Christine

Please find attached comment from CapeNature on the Revised Draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report &
Environmental Management Programme Report for the Expansion of the Sand Mine on Portion 4 of the Farm
Zandbergfontein 97, Zandberg Sandput, Robertson.

Regards

Rhett

Rhett Smart
Land Use Scientist | South Landscape

& Cape



& Cape

CONSERVATION INTELLIGENCE

postal 16 17th Avenue, Voélklip, Hermanus, 7200
physical 16 17th Avenue, Voélklip, Hermanus, 7200
website www.capenature.co.za

enquiries Rhett Smart

telephone 087 087 8017

email rsmart@capenature.co.za
reference LS14/2/6/1/9/1/94-7_mine expansion_Robertson
date 17 February 2022

Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd
Unit MO, No 37 AECI Site

Baker Square, Paardevlei

De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Attention: Christine Fouche
By email: christine.f@greenmined.co.za

Dear Christine

Revised Draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report & Environmental
Management Programme Report for the Expansion of the Sand Mine on Portion
4 of the Farm Zandbergfontein 97, Zandberg Sandput, Robertson

(DMR ref. no.: WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR)

CapeNature would like to thank you for the opportunity to comment on the application and
would like to make the following comments. Please note that our comments only pertain to
the biodiversity related impacts and not to the overall desirability of the application.

Background

CapeNature did not support the application as initially presented in the Draft Environmental
Impact Assessment (EIA) Report and Environmental Management Programme Report (EMPr)
as the proposal would result in the loss of approximately 27 ha of Critical Biodiversity Area
(CBA) verified as high sensitivity habitat in the botanical assessment. Subsequent to this a
biodiversity offset study was commissioned which has resulted in a revised mining proposal
and additional ecological specialist assessments. CapeNature provided a preliminary response
regarding the proposed biodiversity offset which has been included in the comments and
response report. It should however be noted that our initial comments did not only pertain
to the biodiversity offset.

As a result of the implementation of the mitigation hierarchy which is central to biodiversity
offsets the proposed mining area has been reduced from 108 ha to 4 ha which is a significant
reduction. The proposal will still result in the loss of 4 ha of CBA for which a biodiversity
offset is proposed. Due to the relatively large remaining extent of natural habitat on the
property outside of the current and proposed mining area the proposed offset could be
accommodated on the same property. In addition to the reduced area, the mining

The Western Cape Nature Conservation Board trading as CapeNature
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methodology has been amended to provide for a bench mining method whereby each bench
is mined and progressively rehabilitated.

Botanical Assessment

The botanical assessment has been amended to reflect the revised proposal. A second site
assessment was undertaken in a more optimal time of year (August) and included the entire
property which could also then be used to inform the location of the offset. This resulted in
an increase of the plant species list from 63 species to 109 species, with 56 of these species
within the Breede Sand Fynbos habitat which is targeted for mining and the offset. Detailed
descriptions are however only provided for the habitat units within the Breede Sand Fynbos
which would be affected by the mining. Two additional Species of Conservation Concern
(SCCs) were encountered, but do not occur within the affected footprint.

The botanical assessment recommended that Alternative | is the preferred alternative as the
fewest individuals of SCCs would be affected, although Alternative 3 would still be acceptable.
Alternative 2 is least preferred as this will impact on the highest number of SCCs. We wish
to query the impact assessment section for the potential impacts on vegetation and SCCs,
which was rated as high negative before mitigation and medium negative after mitigation,
which was the same as the previous assessment. The impacts will be reduced compared to
the previous proposal as a result of the greatly minimized footprint and the implementation
of a biodiversity offset.

The proposed mitigation measures in the botanical assessment are supported. Search and
rescue of geophytes and succulents through translocation has been included and these
specimens should be kept at an on-site nursery and used in the rehabilitation of the mine and
other disturbed areas on site. We recommend that the Karoo Botanical Gardens should be
contacted to determine if they wish to obtain any plant material for cultivation, in particular
SCGCs and including collection of cuttings and seed for species which are not suitable for
translocation (e.g. the microphyllous shrub SCCs).

Rehabilitation of the mined area will also play an important role in determining the long term
impact of the activity. The revised botanical assessment has included rehabilitation
specifications which are supported. A list of species has been included, which should be
integrated with the search and rescue programme as listed above. Collection of seed and
cuttings can be extended beyond the mining footprint, provided the permits are obtained
from CapeNature. The rehabilitation would need to take cognisance that pioneer species are
required for initial establishment and therefore the SCCs should be carefully located.

The closure plan has been amended to include the recommendations of the botanical
assessment with the aim of re-establishing Breede Sand Fynbos on the mined area. The report
indicates that this is challenging which we agree with. The succession of the vegetation from
establishment of pioneer vegetation to the establishment of the original sand fynbos
vegetation has not been fully described. We recommend that a restoration specialist should
be appointed to advise regarding the rehabilitation on site with the aim of re-establishing
Breede Sand Fynbos on site.

Terrestrial Fauna Assessment and Butterfly Survey

A terrestrial fauna assessment was undertaken as a result of the screening tool which
identified the possibility of the presence of the following threatened fauna species Black
Harrier (Circus maurus, Endangered), Verreaux’s Eagle (Aquila verreauxii, Vulnerable) and
Riverine Rabbit (Bunolagus monticularis, Critically Endangered). Butterfly species were assessed
in a separate assessment. The assessment indicated that the mining footprint is unlikely to
provide important habitat for the two bird species as the adjacent mountains are more



suitable habitat for the Verreaux’s Eagle and the Black Harrier requires relatively dense cover.
The mining footprint is small relative to the home ranges of these species and the remaining
surrounding habitat. Of the bird species of conservation concern, the Agulhas Long Billed
Lark (Certhilauda brevirostris) was the only one rated as high likelihood of occurrence. It is
noted that the species is largely restricted to the Agulhas Plain and Overberg wheatbelt and
reportedly occurs within the Breede Valley to Worcester although this has not been
confirmed by bird atlas data (Peacock 2015)

All of the mammal species of conservation concern which could occur on the site are rated
as low likelihood, which included the Riverine Rabbit. We recommend that the rating for
Riverine Rabbit should rather be noted as unknown than low, as consultation with the
Endangered Wildlife Trust (EWT) has revealed that the lack of records within the Breede
Valley may be as a result of low sampling effort rather than real absence. Previous surveys in
2006 and 2007 resulted in only one unconfirmed debatable sighting. The habitat selection in
areas outside the Nama Karoo (e.g. Little Karoo) has revealed a wider range than only riparian
vegetation. We therefore recommend that the ecological monitoring requirements for the
offset should include an additional activity of camera trap surveys specifically targeted at
Riverine Rabbits, but should also include other fauna species. No other faunal groups were
highlighted or discussed.

The findings of the fauna assessment are that the proposed mine is acceptable provided the
proposed mitigation measures are implemented. CapeNature wishes to recommend that
mitigation measures are put in place for fossorial (i.e. burrowing) faunal species in areas
proposed to be mined. The preferred alternative is Alternative 3, as this will have reduced
edge effects.

A separate butterfly assessment was undertaken for Aloeides lutescens (Endangered) which
was flagged in the screening tool. Four site surveys were undertaken between September and
December, including surveys during the flight period of A. lutescens, however this species was
not encountered. Chrysoritis rileyi (Endangered) was however recorded on site, which was not
flagged in the screening tool. A second potential SCC occurs on site, namely an undescribed
subspecies of Chrysoritis pyroeis which has not been evaluated. Detailed surveys for these two
species revealed the presence of C. rileyi within Alternative | and both species in the northern
part of Alternative 2, however none were encountered within Alternative 3.

The proposed offset area was confirmed to contain habitat for the two butterfly SCC species
recorded and is therefore a suitable mitigation measure if Alternative 3 is selected. We wish
to note that Thestor kaplani (Critically Endangered) was mentioned in the terrestrial fauna
assessment as a species flagged in the screening tool, however this species is not mentioned
in the butterfly survey report. It is noted that there is at least one record of C. rileyi within an
area disturbed by mining. We recommend that the lepidopterist should be consulted to advise
regarding the rehabilitation of the mining area to optimise the rehabilitated area as habitat for
the SCC butterfly species occurring on site.

Watercourse Delineation and Habitat Assessment and Floodline Determination
Study

A new watercourse delineation and habitat assessment was undertaken in addition to the
previous wetland delineation report. The study encompassed the regulated 500 m buffer
around the proposed alternative footprints and identified the presence of an artificial wetland
within the footprint of the mined area downslope of the proposed extension area leading into
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an artificial dam. In addition to this, an unchanneled valley bottom wetland was identified to
the south of the proposed mining area.

The description of the freshwater features within the current mining area in the new
watercourse delineation report differs from the previous wetland delineation report.
CapeNature supports the findings from the new report as these appear more accurate than
the descriptions from the previous report. The new report describes the wetland as artificial
as a result of the mining activity which has lowered the ground level exposing the groundwater
at the base of the slope, following which the water is then directed to the dam whereas the
previous report only referred to artificial trenching of water into the dam.

The presence of wetlands within the alternative footprints for expansion was investigated, in
particular Alternative 3 which contains the thalweg (lowest point) along the slope with a
watercourse mapped dissipating upslope of this. The report states that was no evidence of
the presence of wetlands based on soil indicators. The report further indicates that there is
no evidence of an episodic drainage line which transports water only during rainfall events
(e.g. signs of run-off), due to the sandy substrate which promotes infiltration of water flow
into the dune sand and groundwater interflow.

As indicated the other method of wetland delineation apart from soils is the presence of
hydrophilic vegetation, particularly in sandy soils which don’t always have well developed
mottling under wetland conditions. The report indicates that only dryland species were
encountered and that “the brown grass contributes to the appearance of a drainage line”. It
should however be noted that the botanical assessment mapped this as a drainage line, which
was one of the three habitat units assessed in detail. The recommendation in the botanical
assessment for drainage lines is that they should be regarded as no-go areas unless approved
by the hydrologist/wetland specialist.

The recommendation of the watercourse delineation and habitat assessment is that all three
alternatives are acceptable as they will not impact directly on any watercourses or wetlands.
The artificial wetland has resulted due to the mining activities and therefore no specific
mitigation measures are proposed. CapeNature wishes to query whether the feature mapped
as a drainage line in the botanical assessment requires any specific mitigation in particular
related to drainage whether it is defined as a watercourse in terms of the National Water
Act or not.

A floodline determination study was undertaken which refers to the feature described above
as a drainage line however it confirms that this is an ephemeral feature and further that this
is not a defined feature. The floodline determination does not further assess the freshwater
features or hydrology on site, but instead determines the | in 100 year floodline for the
Breede River which is a fair distance and elevation downslope from the site which is
unsurprisingly well outside of the floodline.

We therefore wish to query the discrepancy between the mapping and definition in the
botanical assessment, the watercourse delineation and habitat assessment and floodline
determination study regarding the potential freshwater feature traversing Alternative 3. The
stormwater management plan has been amended from the previous version in accordance
with the revised proposal. However, we recommend that this needs to be finalized based on
the outcome of the determination of the presence of a drainage line or not, as the run-off
from this feature would need to be adequately managed and mitigated.

Biodiversity Offset Report

CapeNature commented previously on the biodiversity offset as referred to above, however
prior to the compilation of the biodiversity offset report. The biodiversity offset report has



taken into account all of the ecological specialist studies referred to above. Rehabilitation has
been discussed as a step in the mitigation hierarchy. The biodiversity offset report has
recommended Alternative 3 as the preferred alternative weighing up the various impacts as
described above, even although not the preferred alternative from a mining perspective.
Alternative 3 has accordingly also been recommended as the overall preferred alternative in
the Draft EIA Report/EMPr which CapeNature agrees with pending the outcome from the
further investigation regarding the potential drainage line as discussed above.

The offset requirements at a ratio of 1:30 for the loss of 4 ha was 120 ha. The area of
remaining Breede Sand Fynbos on site apart from the small, degraded patch in the north
amounts to *120 ha. This has been included in the offset area along with adjacent vegetation
types to create a less convoluted conservation area configuration resulting in a total offset
area of 169 ha. Targeting Breede Sand Fynbos will ensure “like for like” and provide
protection for this poorly protected vegetation type under increasing threat and proposed
to be listed as Critically Endangered. CapeNature supports the proposed biodiversity offset
area as indicated in our initial comments and in the minutes of the stewardship review
committee meeting on | February 2022.

Preliminary costing and proposed conditions of approval have been provided in the offset
study. These conditions will ensure that the operational arrangements regarding the
implementation of the offset will be realized. This is an important component of the long term
feasibility of the offset. CapeNature has clarified that all costs associated with the biodiversity

offset are to be provided by the applicant in accordance with the “polluter pays’ principle
enshrined in NEMA.

Conclusion

CapeNature does not object to the revised development proposal and associated biodiversity
offset as currently proposed, which is a significant improvement on the previous proposal.
There are however several issues as discussed above that must be addressed before the
submission of the Final EIA Report/EMPr. In particular, the presence of the drainage line and
associated mitigation measures must be clarified. Should this be satisfactorily addressed,
CapeNature agrees with the selection of Alternative 3 as the preferred alternative.

CapeNature reserves the right to revise initial comments and request further information
based on any additional information that may be received.

Yours sincerely

Rhett Smart
For: Manager (Landscape Conservation Intelligence)
cc. Marienne de Villiers, CapeNature

References:

Peacock F.2015. Certhilauda brevirostris S. Roberts 1941. In: The Eskom Red Data Book of Birds of South
Africa, Lesotho and Swaziland. Taylor, MR, Peacock F, Wanless RW (eds). BirdLife South Africa, Johannesburg,
South Africa
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Christine Fouche

From: Christine Fouche
Sent: Tuesday, 22 February 2022 10:18
To: ‘Rhett Smart’
Cc: Greenmined Admin
Subject: RE: Revised Draft EIA/EMPr: Zandberg Sand Mine Expansion, 4/97 Zandbergfontein, Robertson
Tracking: Recipient Delivery
'‘Rhett Smart'

Greenmined Admin

Marlene van den Berg Delivered: 2022/02/22 10:18

Dear Rhett,

Greenmined herewith acknowledges, and thank you for, the comments submitted on the revised DEIAR for the proposed expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd
mining area on Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein No 97 in the Robertson area.

Your comments were incorporated into the final Environmental Impact Assessment Report to be submitted to the DMRE for decision making. A copy of the FEIAR & EMPR
will be published on the Greenmined website (www.greenmined.com) after 25 February 2022, should you like to obtain a copy.

As commenting authority, CapeNature will be informed of the DMRE’s decision on the application once it is received.
We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards / Vriendelike Groete

Christine Fouche
Cell: 082 811 8514

-q@.l‘- ned Fax: 086 546 0579
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Head Office:

106 Baker Square, Block 1, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Tel: 021 851 2673
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:26 PM

To: landuse.elsenburg@elsenburg.com; info@elsenburg.com; LutendoN@daff.gov.za;
LutendoN@dalrrd.gov.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DAFF

Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Good day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

: Tel: 021 851 2673
@) ned Cell: 067 417 2654
N

Fax: 086 546 0579
www.greenmined.com

O
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L. .
ﬁd‘ 106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue
Somerset West
7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent: 14 January 2022 12:26 PM

To: Greenmined Comments

Subject: Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1642155982-eximdsn-1741823697
MIME-Version: 1.0

--1642155982-eximdsn-1741823697

Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.
————— The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <landuse.elsenburg@elsenburg.com> (relayed
to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<info@elsenburg.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1642155982-eximdsn-1741823697
Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;landuse.elsenburg@elsenburg.com
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; za-smtp-inbound-1.mimecast.co.za
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;info@elsenburg.com

Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; za-smtp-inbound-1.mimecast.co.za
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1642155982-eximdsn-1741823697
Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za>
Received: from [10.45.79.170] (helo=SmtpCorp)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_PSS_RSAE_SHA256__ AES_256_GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8Jma-TRkékv-3s; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:26:08 +0000
Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP384R1__RSA SHA256_AES 256 _GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8JmX-bMEvhx-Ul; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:26:07 +0000
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) by 01-EXCHO1-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) with
Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA WITH_AES 256 GCM_SHA384)id 15.2.922.14,
Fri, 14 Jan 2022 12:26:00 +0200
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212]) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212])
with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Fri,



Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Van der Walt, Cor <CorvdW@elsenburg.com>

To: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 02:18 PM

Subject: Read: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DAFF

Your message
To:
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DAFF
Sent: Friday, January 14, 2022 2:18:01 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Friday, January 14, 2022 2:17:53 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.



Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Western Cape Agriculture <Info@elsenburg.com>

To: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 01:28 PM

Subject: Read: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DAFF

Your message
To:
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DAFF
Sent: Friday, January 14, 2022 1:28:31 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Friday, January 14, 2022 1:28:22 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Layman, Brandon <BrandonL@elsenburg.com>

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:54 PM

To: Greenmined Comments

Subject: RE: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DAFF
Hi Miss

Please ensure that this office receives a HARD COPY of the application or the application on a
CD or USB STICK. We unfortunately cannot afford to print applications and reports. We do not
have an electronic filing system but are in process of developing an electronic filing system.
We hope to have an electronic filing system in the near future.

With many thanks and kind regards

Brandon Layman

Administrative Assistant to:

Cor Van der Walt : LandUse Manager

Department of Agriculture

Provincial Government of the Western Cape

Private Bag X1

ELSENBURG

7607

GPS koordinate Elsenburg kantoor: 33.845259 S 18.834722 E.

2nd Floor, Main Building, Muldersviei Road
Telephone: +27 21 808 5093

Fax: +27 865448977
E-mail;_brandonL@elsenburg.com
Departmental Website: www.elsenburg.com
Provincial Website: www.capegateway.gov.za

!-‘F Western Cape 7 2 ':

BETTER Qielciaiz -0

Send the wordg
0600 123 45¢

or dial *134*832#.
register, ca

or visit www.west

MASIGONYENI.
MASENZENI LENTO.

Western Cape

Government
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WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR
&
WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR

18 January 2022

Attention: To whom it may concern

Herewith please receive an electronic copy of the Draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and
Environmental Management Programme (EMPR) in terms of the NEMA EIA: Regulations, 2014 (as amended)
associated with the Section 102 Amendment Application in terms of the MPRDA, 2002 for the mining right held

over a portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein No 97 in the Robertson District of the Western Cape
Province.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact us in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards

Z0oé Norval
Greenmined Environmental
Zoe@greenmined.co.za

B ogde.... T

Signature Name Time

Person who received the package

the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will

Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd |Tel: 021 851 2673 | Fax: 086 546 0579
Unit M01, Office No 37, AECI Site, Baker Square, Paardevlei, De Beers Avenue, Somerset West, 7130
Postnet Suite 62, Private Bag x15, Somerset West, 7129
Directors: S Smit; C Weideman | Reg No: 2012/055565/07 | VAT No. 4040263032
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:27 PM

To: ecohead@westerncape.gov.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DEDAT
Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Good day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

. Tel: 021 851 2673
-@\ n 6 d Cell: 067 417 2654

A Fax: 086 546 0579
O
Ny
Qg

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: postmaster@westerncape.gov.za

To: ecohead@westerncape.gov.za

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:27 PM

Subject: Delivered: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR -
DEDAT

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

ecohead@westerncape.gov.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DEDAT




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Eco Head <EcoHead@westerncape.gov.za>

To: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:58 PM

Subject: Read: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DEDAT

Your message
To:
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DEDAT
Sent: Friday, January 14, 2022 12:58:30 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Friday, January 14, 2022 12:58:15 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.



6.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS AND
DEVELOPMENT PLANNING - WESTERN CAPE ON
14 JANUARY 2022
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:27 PM

To: Adri.LaMeyer@westerncape.gov.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DEADP
Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Dear Adri

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

. Tel: 021 851 2673
-@\ n 6 d Cell: 067 417 2654

A Fax: 086 546 0579
O
Ny
Qg

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: postmaster@westerncape.gov.za

To: Adri.LaMeyer@westerncape.gov.za

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:28 PM

Subject: Delivered: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR -
DEADP

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

Adri.LaMeyer@westerncape.gov.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DEADP




6.

CORRESPONDENCE BETWEEN DEPARTMENT OF
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Christine Fouche

Sent: 18 February 2022 08:44 AM

To: Marlene van den Berg

Subject: FW: Comment : Comments on the Revised Draft EIA Report for the proposed mine
expansion on a portion of Portion 4 of the Farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson

Attachments: 17 Feb 2022 Comments on the Revised Draft EIA Report for the proposed mine

expansion on a portion of Portion 4 of the Farm Zandberg Fontein 97,
Robertson.pdf

DEADP kommentaar v Zandberg

Kind Regards / Vriendelike Groete

Christine Fouche

. Cell: 082 811 8514
o ned Fax: 086 546 0579

t:'\\
S
Qg

Head Office:

106 Baker Square, Block 1, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Tel: 021 851 2673

KwaZulu-Natal Branch:
P.O. Box 377

Ballito

4420

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”

From: Thea Jordan [mailto:Thea.Jordan@westerncape.gov.za]

Sent: Thursday, 17 February 2022 20:13

To: Christine Fouche <Christine.F@greenmined.co.za>

Cc: Adri La Meyer <Adri.LaMeyer@westerncape.gov.za>; Sue-Ellen Osman <Sue-Ellen.Osman@westerncape.gov.za>
Subject: Comment : Comments on the Revised Draft EIA Report for the proposed mine expansion on a portion of
Portion 4 of the Farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson

Dear EAP,
Please receive this Department’'s comment in the above regard.
Yours faithfully

Thea Jordan

Pr. Pl. (A/1237/2002)

Director: Development Facilitation

Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
Western Cape Government

11th Floor, Utilitas Building, 1 Dorp Street, Cape Town, 8000
Tel: +27 (0)21 483 4093

Email: Thea.Jordan@westerncape.gov.za
Website: www.westerncape.gov.za/eadp




Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
Western Cape Adri La Meyer

i% Government Development Facilitation
Adri.LaMeyer@westerncape.gov.za | Tel.: 021 483 2887

Iy

References:

16/3/3/6/4/1/2/B1/14/1110/20 (Development Management)
19/3/2/B1/14/DDF011/20 (Pollution and Chemicals Management)
19/2/5/3/B1/14/WL0035/20 (Waste Management)

19/4/4/1/BL2 — Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd, Robertson (Air Quality Management)

Aftention: Ms Christine Fouché

Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd
Postnet Suite 62

Private Bag X15

SOMERSET WEST

7129

christine.f@greenmined.co.za

Dear Madam

COMMENTS ON THE REVISED DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR LISTED
ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROPOSED MINING RIGHT EXPANSION ON A PORTION OF PORTION
4 OF THE FARM ZANDBERG FONTEIN NO. 97, ROBERTSON (DMRE REF: WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC
30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR)

The Draft Scoping Report dated June 2020, the Department’s comments thereto dated 20 July 2020, the
Draft Environmental Impact Assessment (“EIA”) Report dated October 2020, the Department’s comments
thereto dated 02 December 2020, and the e-mail noftification of 14 January 2022 regarding the availability
of the Revised Draft EIA Report, refer.

Please find consolidated comments from various directorates within the Department on the Revised Draft
EIA Report dated January 2022 that was downloaded from the welbsite of the environmental assessment
practitioner.

1. Directorate: Development Management (Region 1) - Ms Ayesha Hamdulay (Email:
Ayesha.Hamdulay@westerncape.gov.za; Tel.: (021) 483 0756):

1.1. This Directorate notes that the proposed mining expansion area has been reduced to approximately
4ha with a proposed 169 ha biodiversity offset area, based on comments received from CapeNature.
Final comments from CapeNature must be obtained and included in the Final EIA Report.

Page 1 of 3
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1.2.

1.3.

2.1.

3.1.

5.1.

All the mitigation measures as proposed in the various specialist reports must be implemented.

Should the competent authority grant the amendment of the mining right; it should be noted that this
Directorate deems the best practicable environmental option to be Site Alternative 3.

Directorate: Development Facilitation - Mr Ralph van Delin (Email:
Ralph.vandelinwesterncape.gov.zqg; Tel.: (021) 483 5574):

This Directorate notes that its comments on the Draft EIA Report have been adequately responded to
and proof of relevant documentation were provided. This Directorate has no further comments on the
Revised Draft EIA Report.

Directorate: Pollution and Chemicals Management - Ms Shehaam  Brinkhuis  (Email:
Shehaam.Brinkhuis@westerncape.gov.za; Tel.: (021) 483 8309):

This Directorate previously commented on the Draft EIA Report and notes the responses provided in
combination with the additional information, as contained in the Revised Draft EIA Report and
Environmental Management Programme (“EMPr”’), Comments and Response Report, and additional
specialist input, which largely address the comments raised by this Directorate. It isrecommended that
the proposed mitigation measures be strictly implemented and always adhered to. This Directorate
therefore has no further comment at this stage of the application.

Directorate: Waste Management — Mr Lance Anders (Email: Lance.Anders@westerncape.gov.zag; Tel:
(021) 483 2891):

This Directorate has no further comments on the Revised Draft EIA Report.

Directorate: Air Quality Management — Mr Sibusiso Sinuka (Email: Sibusiso.Sinuka@westerncape.gov.za;
Tel.: (021) 483 3463):

This Directorate notes that all environmental impacts associated with the proposed activity relating to
air quality have been adequately addressed. This Directorate has no further comments on the Revised
Draft EIA Report.

The applicant is reminded of its “general duty of care towards the environment” as prescribed in
section 28 of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998) which states
that “Every person who causes, has caused or may cause significant pollution or degradation of the
environment must take reasonable measures to prevent such pollution or degradation from occurring,
continuing or recurring, or, in so far as such harm to the environment is authorised by law or cannot
reasonably be avoided or stopped, to minimise and rectify such pollution or degradation of the
environment.”

Please direct all enquiries to the commenting officials should you require any clarity on any of the comments

provided.

Page 2 of 3
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The Department reserves the right to revise initial comments and request further information based on any
or new information received.

Yours sincerely

Digitally signed b
Thea S oraed >y

Thea Jordan

Date: 2022.02.17
Jordan 353340200

pp HEAD OF DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS AND DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

Letter signed by:

Thea Jordan Date: 17/02/2022
Director: Development Facilitation
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Christine Fouche

Sent: 18 February 2022 03:10 PM

To: Thea Jordan

Cc: Marlene van den Berg

Subject: RE: Comment : Comments on the Revised Draft EIA Report for the proposed mine

expansion on a portion of Portion 4 of the Farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson

Dear Me Jordan,

Greenmined herewith acknowledges, and thank you for, the Department’s comments submitted on the revised
DEIAR for the proposed expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg
Fontein No 97 in the Robertson area.

The comments will be incorporated into the final Environmental Impact Assessment Report to be submitted to the
DMRE for decision making. A copy of the FEIAR & EMPR will be published on the Greenmined website
(www.greenmined.com) after 25 February 2022, should the Department like to obtain a copy.

As commenting authority, the DEA&DP will be informed of the DMRE’s decision on the application once it is
received.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards / Vriendelike Groete

Christine Fouche

; Cell: 082 811 8514
Q) ned Fax: 086 546 0579
>

Head Office:

106 Baker Square, Block 1, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Tel: 021 851 2673

L4
N
&y

KwaZulu-Natal Branch:
P.O. Box 377

Ballito

4420

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”

From: Thea Jordan [mailto:Thea.Jordan@westerncape.gov.za]

Sent: Thursday, 17 February 2022 20:13

To: Christine Fouche <Christine.F@greenmined.co.za>

Cc: Adri La Meyer <Adri.LaMeyer@westerncape.gov.za>; Sue-Ellen Osman <Sue-Ellen.Osman@westerncape.gov.za>
Subject: Comment : Comments on the Revised Draft EIA Report for the proposed mine expansion on a portion of
Portion 4 of the Farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson

Dear EAP,
Please receive this Department’s comment in the above regard.

Yours faithfully
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR ON 14 JANUARY 2022
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:30 PM

To: Candice.VanReenen@labour.gov.za; Fezeka.Ngalo@LABOUR.gov.za
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DOL
Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Good day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

. Tel: 021 851 2673
-@\ n 6 d Cell: 067 417 2654

A Fax: 086 546 0579
O
Ny
Qg

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent: 14 January 2022 12:30 PM

To: Greenmined Comments

Subject: Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1642156216-eximdsn-267832795
MIME-Version: 1.0

--1642156216-eximdsn-267832795

Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.
————— The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <Candice.VanReenen@Iabour.gov.za> (relayed
to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<Fezeka.Ngalo@LABOUR.gov.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1642156216-eximdsn-267832795
Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;Candice.VanReenen@labour.gov.za
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; securemail-mx2.synag.com
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;Fezeka.Ngalo@LABOUR.gov.za
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; securemail-mx2.synag.com
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1642156216-eximdsn-267832795
Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za>
Received: from [10.176.58.103] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA SHA256__AES 256 _GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1n8JgS-TRk56k-3N; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:30:08 +0000
Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP384R1__AES 256 _GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1n8JgQ-9EFQZJ-Mb; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:30:07 +0000
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) by 01-EXCHO3-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.213) with
Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_ 2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA WITH_AES 256 GCM_SHA384)id 15.2.922.14;
Fri, 14 Jan 2022 12:29:57 +0200
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212]) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212])
with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Fri,
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PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND
LAND REFORM ON 14 JANUARY 2022
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:31 PM

To: juanita.fortuin@drdlIr.gov.za; oratile.soldaat@drdlr.gov.za;
anele.masiza@drdIr.gov.za.

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DRDLR

Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Good day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

: Tel: 021 851 2673
@) ned Cell: 067 417 2654
N

Fax: 086 546 0579
www.greenmined.com

O
o)
L. .
ﬁd‘ 106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue
Somerset West
7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”
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PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT ON 14
JANUARY 2022
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:28 PM

To: Robert.Macdonald@westerncape.gov.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DSD
Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Good day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

. Tel: 021 851 2673
-@\ n 6 d Cell: 067 417 2654

A Fax: 086 546 0579
O
Ny
Qg

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: postmaster@westerncape.gov.za

To: Robert.Macdonald@westerncape.gov.za

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:28 PM

Subject: Delivered: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR -
DSD

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

Robert.Macdonald@westerncape.gov.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DSD
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PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT AND PUBLIC
WORKS ON 14 JANUARY 2022
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:29 PM

To: Jacqui.Gooch@westerncape.gov.za; Devlin.Fortuin@westerncape.gov.za;
grace.swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DTPW

Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Good day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

: Tel: 021 851 2673
@) ned Cell: 067 417 2654
N

Fax: 086 546 0579
www.greenmined.com

O
o)
L. .
ﬁd‘ 106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue
Somerset West
7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: postmaster@westerncape.gov.za

To: grace.swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:29 PM

Subject: Delivered: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR -
DTPW

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

grace.swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DTPW




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: postmaster@westerncape.gov.za

To: Devlin.Fortuin@westerncape.gov.za

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:29 PM

Subject: Delivered: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR -
DTPW

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

Devlin.Fortuin@westerncape.gov.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DTPW




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Devlin Fortuin <Devlin.Fortuin@westerncape.gov.za>

To: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 16 January 2022 01:25 PM

Subject: Read: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DTPW

Your message
To:
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DTPW
Sent: Sunday, January 16, 2022 1:25:20 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Sunday, January 16, 2022 1:25:06 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.



Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Grace Swanepoel <Grace.Swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za>

To: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 17 January 2022 10:21 AM

Subject: Read: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DTPW

Your message
To:
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DTPW
Sent: Monday, January 17, 2022 10:21:10 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Monday, January 17, 2022 10:20:49 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.
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RESPONSE RECEIVED FROM DEPARTMENT OF
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 26 January 2022 08:32 AM

To: Christine Fouche

Subject: FW: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DTPW -
Job 25240

Categories: Zandberg

Hi, sien vir Zandberg

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

Tel: 021 851 2673
Cell: 067 417 2654
Fax: 086 546 0579

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”

From: Faisal Fakier [mailto:Faisal.Fakier@westerncape.gov.za]

Sent: 20 January 2022 12:46 PM

To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za>

Cc: Grace Swanepoel <Grace.Swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za>

Subject: RE: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DTPW - Job 25240

Dear Marlene,

Your email dated 14 January 2022 refers.

Cognisance is taken of the draft EIA report.

The Branch offers no objection to the proposal to expand the mine.
Best regards

Faisal Fakier Pr. Eng.

On behalf of:

Chief Engineer: Road Use Management

Chief Directorate Road Planning, Roads Branch

Department of Transport and Public Works

Western Cape Government

3™ Floor, 9 Dorp Street, Cape Town 8001; PO Box 2603, Cape Town 8000
Mobile: +27 83 408 9315

E-mail: Faisal.Fakier@westerncape.gov.za




Website: www.westerncape.gov.za

Western Cape
Government

FOR YOU

From: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za>

Sent: Friday, January 14, 2022 12:29 PM

To: Jacqui Gooch <Jacqui.Gooch@westerncape.gov.za>; Devlin Fortuin <Devlin.Fortuin@westerncape.gov.za>;
Grace Swanepoel <Grace.Swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za>

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - DTPW

Good day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

Tel: 021 851 2673
Cell: 067 417 2654
Fax: 086 546 0579

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”

"All views or opinions expressed in this electronic message and its attachments are the view of the sender and do not necessarily
reflect the views and opinions of the Western Cape Government (the WCG). No employee of the WCG is entitled to conclude a
binding contract on behalf of the WCG unless he/she is an accounting officer of the WCG, or his or her authorised representative.
The information contained in this message and its attachments may be confidential or privileged and is for the use of the named
recipient only, except where the sender specifically states otherwise.

If you are not the intended recipient you may not copy or deliver this message to anyone."
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PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH ESKOM LTD
ON 14 JANUARY 2022
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Marlene van den Berg

Sent: 14 January 2022 04:02 PM

To: 'wayleavesWesternOU@eskom.co.za'

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Eskom
Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Good day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

. Tel: 021 851 2673
-@\ n 6 d Cell: 067 417 2654

A Fax: 086 546 0579
O
Ny
Qg

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent: 14 January 2022 03:55 PM

To: Marlene van den Berg

Subject: Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1642168481-eximdsn-1763279065
MIME-Version: 1.0

--1642168481-eximdsn-1763279065

Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.
————— The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <wayleavesWesternOU@eskom.co.za>
(relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1642168481-eximdsn-1763279065
Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;wayleavesWesternOU@eskom.co.za
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; mx1.eskom.seagatestoragecloud.co.za
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1642168481-eximdsn-1763279065
Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <admin@greenmined.co.za>
Received: from [10.139.162.187] (helo=SmtpCorp)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8N1z-TRjxcl-03
for wayleavesWesternOU@eskom.co.za; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 13:54:15 +0000
Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP384R1__AES_256_GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8N1z-4XaAh4-5B
for wayleavesWesternOU@eskom.co.za; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 13:54:15 +0000
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) with
Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_ 2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA WITH_AES 256 GCM_SHA384)id 15.2.922.14,
Fri, 14 Jan 2022 15:54:08 +0200
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212]) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212])
with mapiid 15.02.0922.014; Fri,
14 Jan 2022 15:54:08 +0200
From: Marlene van den Berg <admin@greenmined.co.za>
To: "wayleavesWesternOU@eskom.co.za" <wayleavesWesternOU@eskom.co.za>
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Eskom
Thread-Topic: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR -
Eskom
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PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE BETWEEN ESKOM
LTD AND GREENMINED ENVIRONMENTAL
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Tracking:

Dear Abbyzgail,

Christine Fouche

09 February 2022 02:28 PM

'Abbygail Botha'

Marlene van den Berg

RE: Eskom Wayleave: 04235-22 Your Reference: ZANDBERG WC

Recipient Delivery
'Abbygail Botha'
Marlene van den Berg Delivered: 2022/02/09 02:28 PM

Thank you for the comments and map that you send regarding this application. The Eskom requirements will be
incorporated into the final Environmental Impact Assessment Report of the project, to be submitted to the DMRE

for decision making.

As interested party, Eskom will be informed of the departmental decision in due course.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards / Vriendelike Groete

Christine Fouche
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Q{Q\

L3
Ny
Qg

Cell: 082 811 8514
Fax: 086 546 0579

Head Office:

106 Baker Square, Block 1, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Tel: 021 851 2673

KwaZulu-Natal Branch:
P.O. Box 377

Ballito

4420

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”

From: Abbygail Botha [mailto:BothaAl@eskom.co.za]

Sent: Tuesday, 08 February 2022 08:44

To: Marlene van den Berg <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Cc: Christine Fouche <Christine.F@greenmined.co.za>

Subject: RE: Eskom Wayleave: 04235-22 Your Reference: ZANDBERG WC

Good Day Marlene, thank you for prompting me again.

Please let me know if you are able to open now. The file is not that big.

Regards,
Abbygail



From: Marlene van den Berg <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 08 February 2022 08:38

To: Abbygail Botha <BothaAl@eskom.co.za>

Cc: Christine Fouche <Christine.F@greenmined.co.za>

Subject: [CAUTION:EXTERNAL EMAIL] - FW: Eskom Wayleave: 04235-22 Your Reference: ZANDBERG WC

Good day Abbygail,

Please see trail of emails below. We are not able to open the map that was send to us. Will it be possible to send this
in another format please? Kindly assist at your earliest convenience.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

Tel: 021 851 2673
Cell: 067 417 2654
Fax: 086 546 0579

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129
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From: Marlene van den Berg

Sent: Monday, 31 January 2022 17:16

To: bothaAl@eskom.co.za; IsselAF@eskom.co.za; RossN@eskom.co.za
Cc: Christine Fouche <Christine.F@greenmined.co.za>

Subject: FW: Eskom Wayleave: 04235-22 Your Reference: ZANDBERG WC
Importance: High

Good day,

Thank you for your email. Unfortunately we are not able to open the map attached. Will it be possible to send this in
another format please?

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673
Cell: 067 417 2654
Fax: 086 546 0579

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

From: Abbygail Botha [mailto:BothaAl@eskom.co.za]

Sent: 25 January 2022 11:44 AM

To: Marlene van den Berg <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Cc: Adrian Issel <IsselAF@eskom.co.za>; Neil Ross <RossN@eskom.co.za>
Subject: Eskom Wayleave: 04235-22 Your Reference: ZANDBERG WC
Importance: High

Dear MARLENE VAN DEN BERG
Please find attached Eskom's wayleave for the above project.
Regards

Land Development Wayleave Team
Email: WayleavesWesternOU @eskom.co.za

NB: This Email and its contents are subject to the Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd EMAIL LEGAL NOTICE
which can be viewed at http://www.eskom.co.za/Pages/Email Legal Spam_ Disclaimer.aspx
NB: This Email and its contents are subject to the Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd EMAIL LEGAL NOTICE
which can be viewed at http://www.eskom.co.za/Pages/Email Legal Spam_ Disclaimer.aspx
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® Eskom

Distribution

Date: 25/01/2021
GREENMINDED

MARLENE VAN DEN BERG
admin@greenmined.co.za Enquiries:
WayleavesWesternOU@eskom.co.za

WAYLEAVE APPLICATION: Proposed expansion of Mining area. Farm 4/97, Robertson

YOUR REF: ZANDBERG WC

ESKOM REF: 04235-22

THIS IS NOT AN APPROVAL TO START CONSTRUCTION

| hereby inform you that Eskom has no objection to the proposed work indicated on your drawing in
principle. This approval is valid for 12 months only, after which reapplication must be made if the
work has not been completed.

1. Eskom servi re aff r pr works and the following m n

a) Eskom has no objection to the proposed work and include a drawing indicating Eskom
11kV/LV underground services in close proximity.

b) Please note that underground services indicated are only approximate and the onus is on
the applicant to verify its location.

c) There may be LV overhead services / connections not indicated on this drawing.

d) The successful contractor must apply for the necessary agreement forms and
additional cable information not indicated on included drawing, in order to start
construction.

Application for Working Permit must be made to:

Customer Network Centre: WORCESTER
Adrian Issel

IsselAF@eskom.co.za

+27 23 346 8655

Include Eskom Wayleave as-built drawings and all documentation, when applying for
Working Permit.

Should it be necessary to move, relocate or support any existing services for possible future
needs, it will be at the developer’s cost. Application for relocating services must be made to Sabelo
Potela on 084 745 8990 / PotelaS@eskom.co.za.

Distribution Division - Western Region [Land Development]
Western Region

Eskom Road” Brackenfell 7560 PO Box 222 Brackenfell 7561 SA
Tel +27 86 003 7566 www.eskom.co.za

Eskom Holdings SOC Limited Reg No 2002/015527/30


mailto:admin@greenmined.co.za
mailto:WayleavesWesternOU@eskom.co.za
mailto:IsselAF@eskom.co.za

2.

Underground Services

The following conditions to be adhered to at all times:

a) Works will be carried out as indicated on plans.

b) No mechanical plant to be used within 3.0m of Eskom underground cables.

c) All services to be verified on site.

d) Cross trenches to be dug by hand to locate all underground services before construction work
commences.

e) If Eskom underground services cannot be located or is grossly misplaced from where
the wayleave plan indicates, then all work is to be stopped and Graham Hector from the Land
Development Office to be contacted on 021 980 3551 / HectorG@eskom.co.za, to arrange the
capturing of such services.

f) In cases where proposed services run parallel with existing underground power
cablesthe greatest separation as possible should be maintained with a minimum of 1000mm.

g) Where proposed services cross underground power cables the separation should be a
minimum of 300mm with protection between services and power cables. (Preferably a
concrete slab)

h) No manholes; catch- pits or any structure to be built on top of existing underground services.

i)  Only walk-behind (2 ton Bomac type) compactors to be used when compacting on top of and 1
metre either side of underground cables.

j)  If underground services cannot be located then the Customer Network Centre (CNC) should
be consulted before commencement of any work.

3. O.H. Line Services:

a) a) The following building and tree restriction on either side of centre line of overhead power
line must be observed:
Voltage Building restriction either side of centre line
11 /22kV 9.0 m
66kV 11.0m
132kV 15.5m
b)  No construction work may be executed closer than 6 (SIX) metres from any Eskom structure or
structure-supporting mechanism.
c)  No work or no machinery nearer than the following distances from the conductors:
Voltage Not closer than:
11 /22kV 3.0m
66kV 3.2m
132kV 3.8m

d) Natural ground level must be maintained within Eskom reserve areas and servitudes.

e) That a minimum_ground clearance of the overhead power line must be maintained to the

following clearances:

Voltage Safety clearance above road:
11/ 22kV 6.3 m
66kV 6.9 m
132kV 7.5m

That existing Eskom power lines and infrastructure are acknowledged as established
infrastructure on the properties and any rerouting or relocation would be for the cost of the
applicant/developer.

That Eskom rights or servitudes, including agreements with any of the landowners, obtained for
the operation and maintenance of these existing power lines and infrastructure be acknowledged
and honoured throughout its lifecycle which include, but are not limited to:

i.  Having 24 hour access to its infrastructure according to the rights mentioned in (a) above,


mailto:HectorG@eskom.co.za

i. To perform maintenance (structural as well as servitude — vegetation management) on its
infrastructure according to its maintenance programmes and schedules,

ii.  Toupgrade or refurbish its existing power lines and infrastructure as determined by Eskom,

iv. ~To perform any other activity not listed above to ensure the safe operation and
maintenance of the Eskom power lines or infrastructure.

h) Eskom must have at least a 10m obstruction free zone around all pylons (not just a 10m radius
from the centre).

i) Eskom shall not be liable for the death or injury of any person, or for loss of or damage to any
property, whether as a result of the encroachment or use of the area where Eskom has its
services, by the applicant, his/her agent, contractors, employees, successors in title and
assignee.

) The applicant indemnifies Eskom against loss, claims or damages, including claims pertaining
to interference with Eskom services, apparatus or otherwise.

K) Eskom shall at all times have unobstructed access to and egress from its services.

) Any development which necessitates the relocation of Eskom’s services will be to the account
of the developer.

m) Lungile Motsisi, Eskom: Transmission must be contacted on 011 800 5734 to comment on
behalf of the 400 kV OVERHEAD POWERLINES, NO WORK WITIN THIS SERVITUDE OR
UNDERNEATH POWERLINES IS ALLOWED until comment from Eskom Transmission has
been obtained.

4. NOTE

Wayleaves, Indemnity form (working permit) and all as-built drawings issued by Eskom to be kept
on site at all times during construction period.

Yours faithfully

LAND DEVELOPMENT (BRACKENFELL)
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PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH HERITAGE
WESTERN CAPE ON 14 JANUARY 2022
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:25 PM

To: waseefa.dhansay@westerncape.gov.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - HWC
Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Dear Waseefa Dhansay

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

. Tel: 021 851 2673
-@\ n 6 d Cell: 067 417 2654

A Fax: 086 546 0579
O
Ny
Qg

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: postmaster@westerncape.gov.za

To: waseefa.dhansay@westerncape.gov.za

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:27 PM

Subject: Delivered: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR -
HWC

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

waseefa.dhansay@westerncape.gov.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - HWC
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PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH LANGEBERG
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:22 PM

To: tbrunings@langeberg.gov.za; admin@langeberg.gov.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - LLM
Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Dear Tracy

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

. Tel: 021 851 2673
-@\ n 6 d Cell: 067 417 2654

A Fax: 086 546 0579
O
Ny
Qg

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent: 14 January 2022 12:22 PM

To: Greenmined Comments

Subject: Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1642155723-eximdsn-733556351
MIME-Version: 1.0

--1642155723-eximdsn-733556351

Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.
————— The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <tbrunings@langeberg.gov.za> (relayed to
non-DSN-aware mailer)

<admin@langeberg.gov.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1642155723-eximdsn-733556351
Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;tbrunings@langeberg.gov.za
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; za-smtp-inbound-1.mimecast.co.za
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;admin@langeberg.gov.za
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; za-smtp-inbound-1.mimecast.co.za
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1642155723-eximdsn-733556351
Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za>
Received: from [10.66.228.43] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1___RSA_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1n8JiR-TRk5IY-50; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:21:51 +0000
Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP384R1__AES 256 _GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1n8JiO-wSES17-Ur; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:21:50 +0000
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) with
Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_ 2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA WITH_AES 256 GCM_SHA384)id 15.2.922.14;
Fri, 14 Jan 2022 12:21:44 +0200
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212]) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212])
with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Fri,



Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Tracy Brunings <tbrunings@langeberg.gov.za>

To: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:55 PM

Subject: Read: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - LLM

Your message
To:
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - LLM
Sent: Friday, January 14, 2022 12:55:26 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Friday, January 14, 2022 12:55:12 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Tracy Brunings <tbrunings@langeberg.gov.za>

Sent: 17 February 2022 01:33 PM

To: Greenmined Comments

Cc: Langeberg Municipality

Subject: RE: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - LLM
Good day,

| refer to your email below.

The original proposal to expand the Zandberg Sandput mining area by more than 100ha. was not supported (refer to
email dated 10/11/2020).

The current application for the expansion of the Zandberg Sandput mining area by 4ha. (Alternative Site 1) is
supported, subject to compliance with the EMPr and the relevant mitigating measures and monitoring programmes
(including buffer areas, rehabilitation requirements and biodiversity offsets). These measures will assist in aligning
the proposal more closely with the Langeberg SDF, 2015 and the WC Rural Development Guidelines, 2019 which aim
to minimise loss of habitat and ecosystem functionality in Core 1 SPCs.

The application in terms of the LLUP Bylaw, 2015 is awaited.
(Note: P2 of the report, third paragraph refers to 0,25m? - should be 0,25ha?).

Regards,

Tracy Brunings Pr.PIn A/951/1997
PROFESSIONAL TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNER
TOWN PLANNING DEPARTMENT

3

LANGEBERG

FALISIPELITEIT FUMESIFOLITY FFazimala

3 Piet Retief Street, MONTAGU 6720
Tel: 023 614 8001 Faks: 023 614 1841

“A tbrunings@langeberg.gov.za www.langeberg.qov.za (Website)

Disclaimer: This message contains information which is confidential, legally privileged, and protected by law. It is intended only for the use of the intended recipient. Interception
thereof is therefore illegal. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not peruse, use, disseminate, distribute or copy this message or any file attached to this message. Should
you have received this message in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail. Views and opinions expressed in this e-mail are those of the sender, unless clearly stated
as being that of the Langeberg Municipality

From: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za>

Sent: Friday, 14 January 2022 12:22

To: Tracy Brunings <tbrunings@langeberg.gov.za>; Langeberg Municipality <admin@langeberg.gov.za>
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - LLM

Dear Tracy

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Christine Fouche

Sent: 18 February 2022 03:14 PM

To: tbrunings@langeberg.gov.za

Cc: Marlene van den Berg

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - LLM
Dear Tracy,

Greenmined herewith acknowledges, and thank you for, the municipality’s comments submitted on the revised
DEIAR for the proposed expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg
Fontein No 97 in the Robertson area.

The comments will be incorporated into the final Environmental Impact Assessment Report to be submitted to the
DMRE for decision making. A copy of the FEIAR & EMPR will be published on the Greenmined website
(www.greenmined.com) after 25 February 2022, should you like to obtain a copy.

As commenting authority, the Langeberg Local Municipality will be informed of the DMRE’s decision on the
application once it is received.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards / Vriendelike Groete

Christine Fouche
; Cell: 082 811 8514
Qb ned Fax: 086 546 0579

q:'\\
Ny
&y

Head Office:

106 Baker Square, Block 1, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Tel: 021 851 2673

KwaZulu-Natal Branch:
P.O. Box 377

Ballito

4420

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”

From: Tracy Brunings [mailto:tbrunings@langeberg.gov.za]

Sent: 17 February 2022 01:33 PM

To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za>

Cc: Langeberg Municipality <admin@Ilangeberg.gov.za>

Subject: RE: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - LLM

Good day,
| refer to your email below.

The original proposal to expand the Zandberg Sandput mining area by more than 100ha. was not supported (refer to
email dated 10/11/2020).

The current application for the expansion of the Zandberg Sandput mining area by 4ha. (Alternative Site 1) is
supported, subject to compliance with the EMPr and the relevant mitigating measures and monitoring programmes
1
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:24 PM

To: wstrauss@langeberg.gov.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - LLM Ward 5
Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Dear Me Strauss

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

. Tel: 021 851 2673
-@\ n 6 d Cell: 067 417 2654

A Fax: 086 546 0579
O
Ny
Qg

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent: 14 January 2022 12:24 PM

To: Greenmined Comments

Subject: Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1642155826-eximdsn-623837705
MIME-Version: 1.0

--1642155826-eximdsn-623837705

Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.
————— The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <wstrauss@langeberg.gov.za> (relayed to
non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1642155826-eximdsn-623837705
Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;wstrauss@langeberg.gov.za
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; za-smtp-inbound-1.mimecast.co.za
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1642155826-eximdsn-623837705
Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za>
Received: from [10.66.228.43] (helo=SmtpCorp)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA SHA256__AES 256 _GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8JkD-TRk1Ir-Bp
for wstrauss@langeberg.gov.za; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:23:41 +0000
Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP384R1__AES_256_GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8JkB-wSETqu-5K
for wstrauss@langeberg.gov.za; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:23:40 +0000
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) with
Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA WITH_AES 256 GCM_SHA384)id 15.2.922.14;
Fri, 14 Jan 2022 12:23:35 +0200
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212]) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212])
with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Fri,
14 Jan 2022 12:23:35 +0200
From: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za>
To: "wstrauss@langeberg.gov.za" <wstrauss@langeberg.gov.za>
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - LLM Ward 5
Thread-Topic: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR -
LLM Ward 5
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Zandberg Section 102

Add new comment  Subscribe to: This post 63 reads

CaseHeader Locationinfo  Admin

Status: SUBMITTED

HeritageAuthority{g): HWC

SAHRA
Case Type: Section 38 (8) - Statutory Comment Required
Development Type: Mining
Proposal Description:
The MR Holder intends submitting an application for consent of the minister to expand the existing mining right footprint of
the Zandberg sand mine with 108.3851 ha, in terms of Section 102 of the MPRDA, 2D02. The proposed expansion area will
be developed over an area cummently used for agricultural purposes. Should the S102 application be approved mining will
progress into the expansion area as the current mining footprint iz mined-out. The mining method will remain the same as
the method currently implemented by the MR holder. Mo infrastructure will be established in the extension area.
ApplicationDate: \Wednesday, January 29, 2020 - 14:45
CaselD: 14775
Applicants: Trudie Viljoen
Consultants/Experts: Christine Fouche

OtherReferences:
Referencelist:

AdditionalDocuments

1. 1l BID - Zandberg 5102 pdf

2. @ Zandberg Reg 2.2 .pdf

3. Draft Scoping Report - WC 30-3-1-2-2-87 MR._pdf

L3 @ DER Appendix 1 - GV of EAP pdf

5. DER Appendix 2 - EAP Proof of Experience. pdf

6. DER Appendix 2 - Locality Map.pdf

7. @ DER Appendix 3 - Regulation 2.2 Mine Map.pdf

a. DER Appendix 4 - Site Activities Map_pdf

9. @ DSR Appendix 5 - Comments and Response Report. pdf
0. DER Appendix 3 - Zandberg 1.250000 Map. pdf

-

. @ DER Appendix 5 - Proof of Public Participation - Part 1 of 3.pdf

-
=i



o o s = s

s = =g
DEIAR Appendix F2 - Zoning Approval 2015 pdi

DEIAR Appendix L - Heritage Impact Assessment. pdf

DEIAR Appendix M - Invasive Plant Species Managment Plan.pdf
DEIAR Appendix P - Closure Plan.pdf

DEIAR Appendix R - Emergency Response Procedures. pdf
DEIAR Appendix S - Stormwater Management Plan. pdf

27 [
28. 1 DEIAR Appendix F3 - Landowner Consent.pdf
29. 1 DEIAR Appendix G1 - Water Registration Cerfificate. pdf
30. 1 DEIAR Appendix G2 - Wetland Delineation Report 2016, pdf
31. 1 DEIAR Appendix G3 - Watercourse Delineation and Habitat Assessment 2021 _pdi
32 % DEIAR Appendix G4 - Floodline Determination Report 2021.pdf
33, 1| DEIAR Appendix |1 - Specialist ‘Wegetation - Ecology Survey 20410 pdf
34, % DEIAR Appendix H1 - Comments and Response Report. pdf
35, | DEIAR Appendix 12 - Botanical Study and Assessment 2021 pdf
36. 1 DEIAR Appendix J1 - Terrestrial Fauna Assessment 2021 pdf
37. 1 DEIAR Appendix J2 - Butterfly Survey 2021_pdf
33. 1 DEIAR Appendix K - Biodiversity Offset Report 2022 pdf
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NOTIFICATION OF OWNERS AND NEIGHBOURS

No Name Interest
18 Mr AN Viljoen Portion 0 of Zand Berg 101
Mr Phillpe du Toit Portion 0 of Zandbult 98
Mr Jan de Necker Portion 2 (RE) of Appels Drift 107
PMr hilip & Almien du Toit Portion 0 of Farm 109
(Lamaison Goree Trust)
19 Mr Jan Rabie Remainder of Laughing Waters 96
Portion 0 of Die Gwarries 93
Deorista 113 (Pty) Ltd
20 Mr Schalk Colyn Portion 2 (RE) of Klip Berg 136
21 Me Alba Lambreght Portion 4 of Zandfontyn 407 & Portion 10 &
12 of Vledermuisdrift 398
22 Me Debby Satchel Deo Volente Sand-mine
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PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH LAMAISON
GOREE TRUST ON 14 JANUARY 2022
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:33 PM

To: debbie@lamaison-goree.co.za; pdutoit94@gmail.com; jandn@telkomsa.net;
wederom@myisp.co.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Lamaison
Goree Trust

Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Dear Lamaison Goree Trust

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

Tel: 021 851 2673
Cell: 067 417 2654
Fax: 086 546 0579

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent: 14 January 2022 12:34 PM

To: Greenmined Comments

Subject: Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1642156433-eximdsn-1890990508
MIME-Version: 1.0

--1642156433-eximdsn-1890990508

Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.
————— The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <debbie@lamaison-goree.co.za> (relayed to
non-DSN-aware mailer)

<pdutoit94@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)
<wederom@myisp.co.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1642156433-eximdsn-1890990508
Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;debbie@lamaison-goree.co.za
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; mail.lamaison-goree.co.za
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;pdutoit94@gmail.com
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;wederom@myisp.co.za
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; mxc02.mxrc.co.za
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1642156433-eximdsn-1890990508
Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za>
Received: from [10.139.162.187] (helo=SmtpCorp)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA SHA256 AES 256 _GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8JtT-TRK5LA-HT; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:33:15 +0000
Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP384R1__AES_ 256 _GCM:256)

1



(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8JtS-4XaBDA-6G; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:33:15 +0000
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) with
Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_W!ITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14;
Fri, 14 Jan 2022 12:33:09 +0200
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212]) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212])
with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Fri,
14 Jan 2022 12:33:09 +0200
From: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za>
To: "debbie@lamaison-goree.co.za" <debbie@lamaison-goree.co.za>,
"pdutoit94@gmail.com" <pdutoit94@gmail.com>, "jandn@telkomsa.net"
<jandn@telkomsa.net>, "wederom@myisp.co.za" <wederom@myisp.co.za>
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Lamaison Goree Trust
Thread-Topic: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Lamaison Goree Trust
Thread-Index: AdgJMxHjmt7x14j8SlygoV7H7WUZaw==
Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za>
Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za>
Date: Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:33:09 +0000
Message-ID: <912b1495761d408595c0c8f0adf2ac34@greenmined.co.za>
Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US
Content-Language: en-US
X-MS-Has-Attach: yes
X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:
x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1
x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198]
x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True
x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f
Content-Type: multipart/mixed;
boundary="_006_912b1495761d408595c0c8f0adf2ac34greenminedcoza_"
MIME-Version: 1.0

--1642156433-eximdsn-1890990508--



Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Mail Delivery System <MAILER-DAEMON@zmmtainl.telkomsa.net>

To: jandn@telkomsa.net

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:34 PM

Subject: Expanded: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR -

Lamaison Goree Trust

Your message has been delivered to the following groups:

jandn@telkomsa.net

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Lamaison Goree Trust

[kl ez amyps I hsemlnis




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Philip & Almien du Toit - Wederom <wederom@myisp.co.za>

To: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 03:04 PM

Subject: Read: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR -

Lamaison Goree Trust

Your message
To:
Subject: Read: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Lamaison Goree Trust
Sent: Friday, 14 January 2022 15:04:41 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Friday, 14 January 2022 15:04:06 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.



19.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR JAN
RABIE ON 14 JANUARY 2022
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:34 PM

To: janrabie@gmail.com

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Jan Rabie
Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Good day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

. Tel: 021 851 2673
-@\ n 6 d Cell: 067 417 2654

A Fax: 086 546 0579
O
Ny
Qg

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent: 14 January 2022 12:34 PM

To: Greenmined Comments

Subject: Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1642156436-eximdsn-247103999
MIME-Version: 1.0

--1642156436-eximdsn-247103999

Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.
————— The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <janrabie@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-
aware mailer)

--1642156436-eximdsn-247103999
Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;janrabie@gmail.com
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1642156436-eximdsn-247103999
Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za>
Received: from [10.176.58.103] (helo=SmtpCorp)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA SHA256__AES 256 _GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8Jub-TRjwjO-8P
for janrabie@gmail.com; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:33:54 +0000
Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP384R1__AES_256_GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8Ju4-9EFMWm-UK
for janrabie@gmail.com; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:33:53 +0000
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) by 01-EXCHO3-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.213) with
Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_ 2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA WITH_AES 256 GCM_SHA384)id 15.2.922.14;
Fri, 14 Jan 2022 12:33:50 +0200
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212]) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212])
with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Fri,
14 Jan 2022 12:33:50 +0200
From: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za>
To: "janrabie@gmail.com" <janrabie@gmail.com>
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Jan Rabie
Thread-Topic: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Jan Rabie
Thread-Index: AdgJMOrXpXxCipj8R2GM3Bn7etznZw==



20.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR SCHALK
COLYN ON 14 JANUARY 2022
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:35 PM

To: Janine@koningsrivier.co.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Schalk Colyn
Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Good day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

. Tel: 021 851 2673
-@\ n 6 d Cell: 067 417 2654

A Fax: 086 546 0579
O
Ny
Qg

www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent: 14 January 2022 12:35 PM

To: Greenmined Comments

Subject: Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1642156524-eximdsn-624047938
MIME-Version: 1.0

--1642156524-eximdsn-624047938

Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.
————— The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <Janine@koningsrivier.co.za> (relayed to non-
DSN-aware mailer)

--1642156524-eximdsn-624047938
Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;Janine@koningsrivier.co.za
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; mail.koningsrivier.co.za
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1642156524-eximdsn-624047938
Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za>
Received: from [10.139.162.187] (helo=SmtpCorp)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA SHA256__AES 256 _GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8Jup-TRjz8P-BL
for Janine@koningsrivier.co.za; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:34:39 +0000
Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP384R1__AES 256 _GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8Juo-4XaCgZ-1z
for Janine@koningsrivier.co.za; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:34:38 +0000
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) by 01-EXCHO1-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) with
Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_ 2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA WITH_AES 256 GCM_SHA384)id 15.2.922.14;
Fri, 14 Jan 2022 12:34:36 +0200
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212]) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212])
with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Fri,
14 Jan 2022 12:34:36 +0200
From: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za>
To: "Janine@koningsrivier.co.za" <Janine@koningsrivier.co.za>
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Schalk Colyn
Thread-Topic: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Schalk Colyn
Thread-Index: AdgJM162CBBcyqEUSGWEo064pk0Dgqg==



21.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH ME ALBA
LAMBREGHT ON 14 JANUARY 2022
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:38 PM

To: laamjal2@yahoo.com

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Alba
Lambreght

Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Good day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

: Tel: 021 851 2673
@) ned Cell: 067 417 2654
N

Fax: 086 546 0579
www.greenmined.com

O
o)
L. .
ﬁd‘ 106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue
Somerset West
7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent: 14 January 2022 12:39 PM

To: Greenmined Comments

Subject: Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1642156714-eximdsn-939095352
MIME-Version: 1.0

--1642156714-eximdsn-939095352

Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.
————— The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <laamjal2@yahoo.com> (relayed to non-DSN-
aware mailer)

--1642156714-eximdsn-939095352
Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;laamjal2 @yahoo.com
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; mta6.am0.yahoodns.net
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1642156714-eximdsn-939095352
Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za>
Received: from [10.176.58.103] (helo=SmtpCorp)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA SHA256__AES 256 _GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8Jya-TRk23E-4e
for laamjal2@yahoo.com; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:38:32 +0000
Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP384R1__AES_ 256 _GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8JyY-9EFSDW-VO0
for laamjal2@yahoo.com; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:38:31 +0000
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) by 01-EXCHO1-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) with
Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_ 2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA WITH_AES 256 GCM_SHA384)id 15.2.922.14;
Fri, 14 Jan 2022 12:38:28 +0200
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212]) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212])
with mapiid 15.02.0922.014; Fri,
14 Jan 2022 12:38:28 +0200
From: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za>
To: "laamjal2@yahoo.com" <laamjal2 @yahoo.com>
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Alba Lambreght
Thread-Topic: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Alba Lambreght
Thread-Index: Adg)M/ABNV+MAISXSQiGBTinEuiYZg==



22.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH DEBBY
SATCHEL ON 14 JANUARY 2022
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Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Greenmined Comments

Sent: 14 January 2022 12:37 PM

To: DebbyBlake@Satchel.co.za

Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Deb Blake-
Satchel

Attachments: DEIAR - Zandberg S102 - 2022.pdf

Good day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and Environmental
Management Programme (EMPR) for the propose expansion of the Zandberg Sandput (Pty) Ltd mining area on a
portion of Portion 4 of the farm Zandberg Fontein 97, Robertson Municipal District, is now available for your
perusal. A copy of the document can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental upon request, or downloaded
from the company website at www.greenmined.com/section-102-applications/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPIA”), to the lawful
processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining
to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public
information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any
interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and
therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such
information to be shared for the purpose of this application

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Marlene van den Berg
Project Administrator

: Tel: 021 851 2673
@) ned Cell: 067 417 2654
N

Fax: 086 546 0579
www.greenmined.com

O
o)
L. .
ﬁd‘ 106 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue
Somerset West
7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15
Somerset West, 7129

”the goal isn’t to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”




Marlene van den Berg
_

From: Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent: 14 January 2022 12:37 PM

To: Greenmined Comments

Subject: Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1642156644-eximdsn-2104731699
MIME-Version: 1.0

--1642156644-eximdsn-2104731699

Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go.
————— The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <DebbyBlake@Satchel.co.za> (relayed to non-
DSN-aware mailer)

--1642156644-eximdsn-2104731699
Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered

Final-Recipient: rfc822;DebbyBlake @Satchel.co.za
Status: 2.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; mail.satchel.co.za
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1642156644-eximdsn-2104731699
Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za>
Received: from [10.176.58.103] (helo=SmtpCorp)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA SHA256__AES 256 _GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8JxH-TRjx9p-KZ
for DebbyBlake@Satchel.co.za; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:37:11 +0000
Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP384R1__AES_ 256 _GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G)
(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1n8JxG-9EFQZN-Ea
for DebbyBlake@Satchel.co.za; Fri, 14 Jan 2022 10:37:11 +0000
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) with
Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_ 2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA WITH_AES 256 GCM_SHA384)id 15.2.922.14,
Fri, 14 Jan 2022 12:37:06 +0200
Received: from 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212]) by 01-EXCHO2-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.212])
with mapiid 15.02.0922.014; Fri,
14 Jan 2022 12:37:06 +0200
From: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za>
To: "DebbyBlake@Satchel.co.za" <DebbyBlake@Satchel.co.za>
Subject: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Deb Blake-Satchel
Thread-Topic: DEIAR Zandberg WC 30/5/1/2/2/87 MR & WC 30/5/1/2/2/10080 MR - Deb Blake-Satchel
Thread-Index: AdgJM6TIhYj7HFomTWCbNgUseZrkiw==



-END OF PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PROCESS-
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